Consumer Confidence Report Certification Form (To be submitted with a copy of the CCR)

Water System Name:	Walnut Park N	lutual Water Company	
Water System Number:	CA 1910169		
was distributed one appropriate notices of avai information contained in monitoring data previousl Division of Drinking Water	6/21/2023 lability have been the report is consumer to submitted to su	ertifies that its Consumer Confidence Report (date) to customers (and n given). Further, the system certifies that the orrect and consistent with the compliance the State Water Resources Control Board,	
Certified by:			
Name: Eduardo Viramontes		Title: Plant Operator	
Signature: Jambo Mont in		Date: 6/21/2023	
Phone number: (323) 585-7321		blank	
 CCR was distributed by mail or other direct delivery methods (attach description of other direct delivery methods used). CCR was distributed using electronic delivery methods described in the Guidance for Electronic Delivery of the Consumer Confidence Report (water systems utilizing electronic delivery methods must complete the second page). "Good faith" efforts were used to reach non-bill paying consumers. Those efforts included the following methods: Posting the CCR at the following URL: 			
www.wpmwc.org/CCR22.pdf			
Mailing the CC used)	R to postal patro	ons within the service area (attach zip codes	
Advertising the release)	availability of th	e CCR in news media (attach copy of press	
		al newspaper of general circulation (attach a including name of newspaper and date	
Posted the CCF	R in public places	s (attach a list of locations)	

Delivery of multiple copies of CCR to single-billed addresses serving several persons, such as apartments, businesses, and schools Delivery to community organizations (attach a list of organizations) Publication of the CCR in the electronic city newsletter or electronic community newsletter or listserv (attach a copy of the article or notice) Electronic announcement of CCR availability via social media outlets (attach list of social media outlets utilized) Other (attach a list of other methods used) For systems serving at least 100,000 persons: Posted CCR on a publicly-accessible internet site at the following URL: www For privately-owned utilities: Delivered the CCR to the California Public Utilities Commission
Consumer Confidence Report Electronic Delivery Certification
er systems utilizing electronic distribution methods for CCR delivery must complete page by checking all items that apply and fill-in where appropriate.
Water system mailed a notification that the CCR is available and provides a direct URL to the CCR on a publicly available website where it can be viewed (attach a copy of the mailed CCR notification). URL: www.
Water system emailed a notification that the CCR is available and provides a direct URL to the CCR on a publicly available site on the Internet where it can be viewed (attach a copy of the emailed CCR notification). URL: www.
Water system emailed the CCR as an electronic file email attachment. Water system emailed the CCR text and tables inserted or embedded into the body
of an email, not as an attachment (attach a copy of the emailed CCR). Requires prior DDW review and approval. Water system utilized other electronic delivery method that meets the direct delivery requirement.
vide a brief description of the water system's electronic delivery procedures and ude how the water system ensures delivery to customers unable to receive electronic very.

YWCA GREATER LOS ANGELES: 7515 Pacific Blvd., Walnut Park, CA 90255
WALNUT PARK ELEMENTRY SCHOOL: 2642 Olive St., Walnut Park, CA 90255
ACADEMIA MODERNA SCHOOL: 2410 Broadway St., Walnut Park, CA 90255
CASA BELLA INN: 2786 E. Florence Ave., Walnut Park, CA 90255

This form is provided as a convenience and may be used to meet the certification requirement of section 64483(c) of the California Code of Regulations.

WALNUT PARK MUTUAL WATER COMPANY

Notice of 2022 Consumer Confidence Report a.k.a. Water Quality Report

2460 East Florence Avenue, Walnut Park, California 90255

Office: 323.585.7321

Emergency: 323.585.0617

Walnut Park Mutual Water Co. 2460 East Florence Avenue Walnut Park, California 90255

The Walnut Park Mutual Water Company, W.P.M.W.C., is proud to present our annual Water Quality Report, also referred to as a Consumer Confidence Report, C.C.R. The Safe Drinking Water Act, S.D.W.A., requires the W.P.M.W.C. to provide the C.C.R. to our customers annually. The purpose of the C.C.R. is to raise your awareness of the quality of your drinking water, the source(s) of your drinking water, what it takes to deliver water to our customers, and the importance of protecting our drinking water sources.

Your 2022 W.P.M.W.C. Consumer Confidence Report is now available online, in our office, or by request. To view your 2022 C.C.R. and to learn more about your drinking water, please visit the webpage link wpmwc.org/CCR22.pdf

If you would like a paper copy of the 2022 C.C.R. mailed to your mailing address or would like to speak to someone about the report, please call 323.585.7321.

El reporte del año 2022 sobre la calidad del agua potable del Departamento de Agua de Walnut Park ya está disponible. Para acceder el más reciente reporte annual de calidad del agua y para más información acerca de su agua potable puede visitar el enlace correspondiente en wpmwc.org/CCR22.pdf

El reporte annual contiene valiosa información acerca de las fuentes de abasto y calidad de su agua potable. Para obtener una traducción o copia del reporte de calidad del agua o para preguntas acerca del reporte por favor comuniquese al numero 323.585.7321.

wpmwc.org/CCR22.pdf

NOTICE:

Please be advised that Water Utility Bill for service from 3/20/2023 - 5/20/2023 is delayed due to new meter installations. Also, Service from 4/20/2023 - 6/20/2023 will be delayed as well.

Tenga en cuenta que la factura de agua para el servicio de 3/20/2023 a 5/20/2023 esta retrasado debido a nuevas instalaciones de medidores.

Además, el servicio de 4/20/2023 a 6/20/2023 también se retrasará.

Thank you for your patience as we work through this change.

Walnut Park Mutual Water Company Board of Directors